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Chair

1. Hon. Todd W. Bjerke
La Crosse Co Circuit Court
La Crosse, WI 
Todd.bjerke@gmail.com

National Task Force on Lawyer Well-Being Liaison

2. Atty. Lindsey Draper
VP Diversity, Equity, & Inclusion, Institute for Well-Being in Law
Director-at-Large, National Client Protection Organization
Member, Wisconsin Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection
Wauwatosa, WI 
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Wisconsin Supreme Court
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Wisconsin Supreme Court
Madison, WI 
Jill.Karofsky@WICOURTS.GOV 

State Bar of Wisconsin Leadership

5. Atty. Kathleen A. Brost
President, State Bar of Wisconsin
Legacy Private Trust Co.
Neenah, WI 
kbrost@lptrust.com

6. Atty. Jill M. Kastner
Past President, State Bar of Wisconsin
Legal Action of Wisconsin 
Milwaukee, WI 
jxk@legalaction.org  


7. Atty. Cheryl Furstace Daniels
President Elect, State Bar of Wisconsin 
Asst. Legal Counsel, Wisconsin Dept. of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection
Madison, WI
cheryldanielswisbar@gmail.com 

8. Mr. Larry J. Martin 
Executive Director, State Bar of Wisconsin 
Madison, WI 
lmartin@wisbar.org 

9. Atty. Emily L. Stedman
Past President, Young Lawyers Division Board, State Bar of Wisconsin
Husch Blackwell LLP
Milwaukee, WI  
Emily.Stedman@huschblackwell.com 

10. Atty. Dean R. Dietrich
Past President, Senior Lawyers Division Board, State Bar of Wisconsin
Dietrich VanderWaal SC
Wausau, WI 
dietrich@dvlawgroup.com 

11. Atty. James J. Casey, Jr.
Past President, Non-Resident Lawyer Division, State Bar of Wisconsin
Delegate to American Bar Association House of Delegates
Washington, D.C.	
jcasey@caseyprivacycontracting.com

12. Atty. Aviva Kaiser
Ethics Counsel, State Bar of Wisconsin
Madison, WI
akaiser@wisbar.org 


Representatives from Regulatory Agencies

13. Atty. Jacquelynn B. Rothstein
Director, Wisconsin Board of Bar Examiners
Madison, WI 
jacquelynn.rothstein@wicourts.gov 



14. Atty. Keith L. Sellen
Former Director, Wisconsin Office of Lawyer Regulation 
Madison, WI 
keith.sellen@wicourts.gov 

15. Atty. Julie M. Spoke
Deputy Director of Intake, Office of Lawyer Regulation
Madison, WI
Julie.spoke@wicourts.gov 

Law School Representatives

16. Atty. Emily Kite
Assistant Dean for Student Affairs
University of Wisconsin Law School 
Madison, WI 
emily.kite@wisc.edu

17. Erin Hayes
UW Law Student 
ethayes2@wisc.edu

18. Atty. Anna Fodor
Assistant Dean of Students
Marquette University Law School 
Milwaukee, WI 
Anna.fodor@marquette.edu

19. Aleina McGettrick 
Marquette University Law School Student at time of Report
Cordell Law, LLP
Milwaukee, WI
amcgettrick@cordelllaw.com 

Judicial Representative 

20. Hon. Michael Bohren 
Waukesha Co Circuit Court
Waukesha, WI 
Michael.bohren@wicourts.gov




21. Hon. Barbara McCrory 
Rock County Circuit Court
Janesville, WI 
Barb.mccrory@wicourts.gov 

22. Hon. Lisa Stark 
District 3 Court of Appeals
Wausau, WI
Lisa.stark@wicourts.gov 

Specialty Bar Representatives 

23. Atty. Bryant Park 
Former Employer Relations and Diversity Initiatives Coordinator, UW-Madison
President, Wisconsin Asian American Bar Association
Madison, WI 
bryant.park@wisc.edu

24. Atty. Gia Pionek 
Pionek Valle Law Group, LLC
Member, Wisconsin Hispanic Lawyers Association 
Waukesha, WI 
gpionek@outlook.com

25. Atty. Mpoli Simwanza-Johnson
Law Alliance Representative 
Assistant Director of Legal Affairs
Wisconsin Foundation and Alumni Association
Madison, WI 
m.s.johnson@supportuw.org 

26. Atty. Eileen Dorfman
President, Legal Association for Women, Dane Co. 
Litigation Specialist, CapSpecialty
Middleton, WI 
edorfman@CapSpecialty.com

Solo/Small Firm Practice Representatives

27. Atty. David Hudec
Social Security Advocates of Wisconsin
East Troy, WI 
Dave@socialsecurityadvocates.net 

28. Atty. Shawn Paul
Paul Law Office, LLC
Medford, WI 
paullaw@tds.net 

29. Atty. Lauren O. Otto
Otto Steiner Law SC
Eau Claire, WI 
lotto@ottosteiner.com

Corporate Counsel Representative 

30. Atty. DeAngela M. Luna
Assistant General Counsel, Northwestern Mutual
Milwaukee, WI 
deangelaluna@northwesternmutual.com

Wisconsin State Public Defender Representative 

31. Atty. Gina M. Pruski
Director of Training and Development, Wisconsin State Public Defender’s Office 
Madison, WI 
pruskig@opd.wi.gov 

Wisconsin District Attorney Association Representative

32. Atty. Elizabeth R. Gebert
Langlade Co District Attorney’s Office 
Antigo, WI 
elizabeth.constable@da.wi.gov 

Professional Liability Carrier Representative 
33. Atty. Katja Kunzke
President and CEO, Wisconsin Lawyers Mutual Insurance Co
Madison, WI 
katja.kunzke@wilmic.com 







Wisconsin Association of Legal Administrators Representatives 

34. Ms. Jessica Beyer, CLM
Wisconsin Association of Legal Administrators
Office Manager, DeWitt Law Firm
Brookfield, WI 
jab@dewittllp.com

Attorney Representatives 

35. Atty. Julie Bonasso 
RYP Global LLC
Madison, WI 
julie@revealyourpower.com

36. Atty. Paula Davis
Founder and CEO, Stress & Resilience Institute
Milwaukee, WI 
paula@stressandresilience.com 

37. Atty. Ralph M. Cagle
Past President, State Bar of Wisconsin
University of Wisconsin Law School
Madison, WI
ralphcagle@gmail.com 
38. Atty. James Frisch
James W. Frisch Attorney at Law
Milwaukee, WI 
Jwfrisch1@gmail.com 

39. Atty. Jenifer Bizzotto
Wisconsin Judicare, Inc.
Wausau, WI
jbizzotto@judicare.org
40. Atty. Saveon DuBois Grenell
Buelow Vetter Buikema Olson & Vliet LLC
Waukesha WI 53186-1873
sgrenell@buelowvetter.com

41. Atty. Julie Wilson 
Assistant City Attorney, Milwaukee City Attorney’s Office
Milwaukee, WI 
jwilson@milwaukee.gov

Members of the Public 

42. Ms. Kimberly Brown Pokorny
Chief Administrative Officer, Wisconsin Farm Bureau Federation 
Waupun, WI 
kpokorny@wfbf.com

43. Ms. Ylonda Glover
Director, Alma Center, Inc.
Milwaukee, WI
ylonda@almacenter.org

Wisconsin Lawyers Assistance Program Staff Liaisons

44. Ms. Mary Spranger, LCSW
Former WisLAP Manager 
State Bar of Wisconsin
Madison, WI 
mspranger@wisbar.org 

45. Mr. Jason Magill, LPC 
Former WisLAP Coordinator
State Bar of Wisconsin
Madison, WI 
jmagill@wisbar.org 

46. Ms. Tamra Paulson, BA 
WisLAP Administrative Coordinator
State Bar of Wisconsin
Madison, WI 
tpaulson@wisbar.org
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